Blank Duct Plugs
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N
OR
Bottom Compression
Plate w/Bolt Gasket
Top Compression
Plate Eye Nut
1

Q
 C
3
2
3
.0
6
/0
7
Tyco Electronics and the TE logo are trademarks.
Sizes and Specifications  (dimensions shown in inches/millimeters)
Size Duct Inside Diameter (ID) Range
Part No. Description (Inches) (Inches) (Millimeters)
542288-000 JM-BLA-07D100U 0.700 0.71 - 0.83 18.0 - 21.1
298182-000 JM-BLA-10D104U 1.000 0.96 - 1.16 24.4 - 29.5
187308-000 JM-BLA-12D148U 1.250 1.14 - 1.48 29.0 - 37.6
F64411-000 JM-BLA-12D163U 1.375 1.30 - 1.63 33.0 - 41.4
036620-000 JM-BLA-15D183U 1.500 1.49 - 1.83 37.8 - 46.5
923104-000 JM-BLA-20D236U 2.000 1.83 - 2.36 46.5 - 59.9
121592-000 JM-BLA-25D296U 2.500 2.34 - 2.96 59.4 - 75.2
162754-000 JM-BLA-30D346U 3.000 2.99 - 3.46 75.9 - 87.9
061704-000 JM-BLA-35D400T 3.500 3.45 - 3.80 86.9 - 96.5
828822-000 JM-BLA-35D400U 3.500 3.45 - 3.80 86.9 - 96.5
758432-000 JM-BLA-35D400N 3.500 3.45 - 3.80 86.9 - 96.5
RH0166-000 JM-BLA-38D401-C 3.800 3.80 - 3.94 96.5 - 100.1
MP0236-000 JM-BLA-40D400T 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
293842-000 JM-BLA-40D402N 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
377850-000 JM-BLA-40D402U 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
D54832-000 JM-BLA-40D402U-C 4.000 3.94 - 4.17 100.1 - 105.9
F90744-000 JM-BLA-50D500U 5.000 4.58 - 5.02 116.3 - 127.5
934754-000 JM-BLA-50D535U 5.000 5.00 - 5.35 127 - 135.9
F76622-000 JM-BLA-55D590U-CR 5.500 5.51 - 5.91 140.0 - 150.1
566534-000 JM-BLA-60D637U 6.000 5.82 - 6.37 147.8 - 161.8
F81950-000 JM-BLA-70D750U-CR 7.000 7.09 - 7.55 180.1 - 191.8
885144-000 JM-BLA-80D816U 8.000 7.83 - 8.27 198.9 - 210.1
Description Extensions Defined:
T - Temporary Plug